Memo 2025-1B - Group Insurance Premium Rate Adjustments

Benefit

Basic Life - Administrative

Retirees

Additional Life Insurance

Extended Health Care Plan 1

Extended Health Care Plan 2

Dental Plan 1

Dental Plan 2

CAAT Retirees — 22182

Current Premium

Rate

$1.88 per $1,000

$0.81 per $1,000

Single $171.23
Family $341.15

Single $74.83
Family $154.56

Single $82.69
Family $192.28

Single $39.69
Family $82.48

New Premium Rate*
Effective Feb 1/26

$1.88 per $1,000

$0.85 per $1,000

$182.36
$363.32

$77.60
$160.28

$82.69
$192.28

$41.28
$85.78

*All premium rates are subject to the appropriate provincial sales tax based on

retiree’s provincial residence.

NOTE:

1. Family rates reflect member plus dependent(s).

2. Survivor rates are based on single (or family rate if there are still eligible dependent children).
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