

CAAT Retirees – 22182

<u>Benefit</u>	<u>Current Premium Rate</u>	<u>New Premium Rate* Effective Feb 1/26</u>
Basic Life - Administrative Retirees	\$1.88 per \$1,000	\$1.88 per \$1,000
Additional Life Insurance	\$0.81 per \$1,000	\$0.85 per \$1,000
Extended Health Care Plan 1	Single \$171.23 Family \$341.15	\$182.36 \$363.32
Extended Health Care Plan 2	Single \$74.83 Family \$154.56	\$77.60 \$160.28
Dental Plan 1	Single \$82.69 Family \$192.28	\$82.69 \$192.28
Dental Plan 2	Single \$39.69 Family \$82.48	\$41.28 \$85.78

***All premium rates are subject to the appropriate provincial sales tax based on retiree's provincial residence.**

NOTE:

1. Family rates reflect member plus dependent(s).
2. Survivor rates are based on single (or family rate if there are still eligible dependent children).